Federation Européenne Des Associations, Centres et Clubs UNESCO (FEACU) European Federation Of UNESCO Clubs, Centres and Associations (EFUCA)



Federation des Clubs Pour L'Unesco de Serbie **UNESCO Club Belgrade Serbian Federation of UNESCO Clubs UNESCO Club Belgrade**

EUROPEAN FEDERATION OF UNESCO CLUBS CENTRES AND ASSOCIATIONS (EFUCA) **EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING** BELGRADE, SERBIA 17TH - 19TH SEPTEMBER 2016 PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

SATURDAY 17th SEPTEMBER 2016

Arrival in Belgrade Transfer to Palace Hotel (Toplicin Venac 23, 11000 Belgrade) www.palacehotel.co.rs/en/ 19.00 - 20.00 Registration 20.00 Dinner 21.00 Evening walk in the city center of Belgrade

SUNDAY 18th SEPTEMBER 2016

8.00 - 9.00 Breakfast 9.30 Opening ceremony of the EFUCA Executive Board Meeting Participation of guests from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Serbia, the Ministry of Youth and Sports, the National Commission for Cooperation with UNESCO and representatives of the UNESCO Clubs in Serbia Report on the work of EFUCA and the Federation of UNESCO Clubs Serbia Presentation of the activities of certain UNESCO Clubs in Serbia 11.00 Coffee break 11.30 Sightseeing tour of Belgrade with a guide for Executive Board members and guests Regular General Assembly of the Serbian Federation of UNESCO Clubs, UNESCO Club Belgrade 13.00 - 13.15 Coffee break 14.00 - 15.00 Lunch 15.30 EFUCA Executive Board Meeting 17.30 Coffee break 17.45 - 20.00EFUCA Executive Board Meeting 21.00 Serbian evening Skadarlija with music – Dinner

MONDAY 19th SEPTEMBER 2016

8.00 - 9.00Breakfast Departure from Belgrade Transfer to Nikola Tesla airport